### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6871959

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| BINGWEN ZHENG | 08/18/2021     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | WUHAN CHINA STAR OPTOELECTRONICS SEMICONDUCTOR DISPLAY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.   |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 305 ROOM, BUILDING C5, BIOLAKE OF OPTICS VALLEY, NO.666<br>GAOXIN AVENUE, WUHAN EAST LAKE HIGH-TECH DEVELOPMENT<br>ZONE |
| City:           | WUHAN   |
| State/Country:  | CHINA   |
| Postal Code:    | 430079  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17432082 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2034230235

**Email:** roy@rgrosslaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM, LLC

Address Line 1: 50 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 737/745

Address Line 2: SUITE 737/745

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 08380-P0066A   |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ROY D. GROSS   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Roy D. Gross/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/18/2021     |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=08380-P0066A-TP210289-US-Declaration#page1.tif source=08380-P0066A-TP210289-US-Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT 506825139 REEL: 057221 FRAME: 0112

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

| Attorney Docket<br>Number |                |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| First Named<br>Inventor   | ZHENG, Bingwen |

[Page 1 of 2]

CS20203412/US; TP210289-US

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION — Utility or Design Patent Application

| LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:   |               |   |   |  |  |  |
|---|---------------|---|---|--|--|--|
| Given Name (first and middle (if any))  |               | Family Name or Surname                  |   |  |  |  |
| Bingwen   |               | ZHENG                                   |   |  |  |  |
| Inventor's Signature  |               | Date (                                  |   | Date (Optional)                        |  |  |
| <u>Birqwen</u>  | <u>,2HBVG</u> |   |   | 2021-08-18                             |  |  |
| Residence: City   | State         |   | Countr                                  | ry                                     |  |  |
| Wuhan   | Hubei         | ·                                       | China                                   |  |  |  |
| Mailing Address<br>305 Room, Building C5, Biolake of Optics Valley, No.666 Gaoxin Avenue, Wuhan East Lake High-tech<br>Development Zone, Wuhan, Hubei, 430079 China |               |   |   |  |  |  |
| City  | State         | Zip                                     |   | Country                                |  |  |
| Wuhan   | Hubei         | 4300                                    | 79                                      | China                                  |  |  |
| LEGAL NAME OF SECOND  | INVENTOR:     | *************************************** | *************************************** |  |  |  |
| Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Famil  |               | Family Na                               | ly Name or Surname                      |  |  |  |
| Inventor's Signature  |               | <u> </u>                                |   | Date (Optional)                        |  |  |
| Residence: City   | State Count   |   | Countr                                  | ry                                     |  |  |
| Mailing Address   |               |   |   |  |  |  |
| City  | State Zi      |   |   | Country                                |  |  |
| LEGAL NAME OF THIRD IN  | IVENTOR:      |   | *************************************** | ······································ |  |  |
| Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Family Na  |               | me or Surname                           |   |  |  |  |
| Inventor's Signature Date (Optional)  |               |   |   | Date (Optional)                        |  |  |
| Residence: City   | State Count   |   | Country                                 | iy                                     |  |  |
| Mailing Address   |               |   |   |  |  |  |
| City  | State         | Zip                                     |   | Country                                |  |  |
| Additional inventors are being named on thesupplemental sheet(s) attached hereto.   |               |   |   |  |  |  |

[Page 2 of 2]

C\$20203412/US; TP210289-US

PATENT REEL: 057221 FRAME: 0114

**RECORDED: 08/18/2021**